

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16431/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 09/02/2006 in WP No.5087/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, E.S.I.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY, E.S.I.C.EMPL. UNION

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.
for Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A. Henry, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Rajiv
Mehta, Advocate-on-Record for Respondent No.1 states that
they do not want to file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge, as
reported in the office report dated 23rd April, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar