

\210ITEM NO.36 COURT NO.3 SECTION XIV
(Chamber)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16431/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2006 in WP No. 5087/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF
GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, E.S.I.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY, E.S.I.C.EMPL. UNION & Anr.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for AMENDMENT OF MEMO OF PARTIES

Date: 17/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Allowed as prayed for subject to all just exceptions. Corrected memo
of parties be filed within two weeks.

Pooja

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master